DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BDC6362-D0A5-488D-A2FF-0EOA21A81CE4

. Solar
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER & 103781981

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT DATE 04/16/2022

THIS CHANGE ORDER, made as of 96/24/2022

Between the Customer:

CUSTOMER INFORMATION INSTALLATION LOCATION
Customer Name: Vivek Gangireddy Address: 16908 Casanova Avenue
Spouse or Co-Owner Name: N/A City: Pflugerville State: TX Zip: 78660
Phone: Email:

And the Contractor:  ADT Solar, LLC (f/k/a Marc Jones Construction, LLC and Sunpro)
128 Northpark Blvd
Covington, LA 70433

The Customer and ADT Solar agree to make the below changes to the project. All other terms and conditions of your
original Home Improvement Contract and any addenda or amendments remain in full force and effect.

Description of Changes:

Change From Change To
Customer Information Vivek Gangireddy Vivek Gangireddy
Panel Quantity 32 33
Panel Type LG 380 LG 375
Inverter Type Enphase Enphase
Inverter Quantity 32 33
Estimated Production Year 1 15,800 kW 15,800 kW
Battery Type N/A N/A
Battery Quantity N/A N/A
Contract Price $55,505.00 $55,505.00
Effect on Progress Payments N/A N/A
Effect on Completion Date N/A N/A

Solar Change Order v.02 — ADT Solar, LLC (f/k/a Marc Jones Construction, LLC d/b/a Sunpro; Corporate Office: 128 Northpark Blvd, Covington, LA 70433; 866-450-1012; info@gosunpro.com

1of2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BDC6362-D0A5-488D-A2FF-0EOA21A81CE4

The changes described on Page 1 are a result of the following:
Change brand and quantity in solar panels from 32 LG 380 to 33 LG 375

No price change

Your signature below confirms your agreement with the changes described herein, including any adjustment in
the Contract Price, Scope of Work, Standard Components, Installation Timeline.

Customer: DocuSigned by: Contractor:

M\M/lt éMVLA/XA? ADT Solar, LLC DocuSigned by:
Signature: AQFDB2FFQ2EBAEE ﬂ
wdinw MacGreppr

vivek Gangiredd ; .
Name g y Slgnature d B174E1E64ADA40
6/27/2022 . Andrew MacGregor
Date: Name:
Title: solar sales Specialist
Customer: 6/24/2022
Date:
Signature:
Name: ADT Solar, LLC
Attn: Customer Service
Date: 128 Northpark Blvd.

Covington, LA 70433

AL LIC #07279, AR LIC #M-9565, AR LIC #0366250719, AZ LIC #ROC323436, CA LIC #1080382, CO LIC #ME.3000415, CO LIC #EC.0101777, FL LIC #£C13001242, FL LIC
#CVC57068, GA GC LIC #GCCO006378, GA LIC #EN218028, GA LIC #GCQA006378, IA LIC #EL206080EC, KY LIC #ME65894, KY LIC #CE65773, LA LIC #49417, MD LIC
#14494, MA LIC #200208, MS LIC #21374-MC, MO LIC #2020002756, NE LIC #41475, NE LIC #27034-20, NV LIC #0087805, NJ LIC #13VH11368500, NM LIC #C395254,
NM LIC #395254, NC GC #81871, NC LIC #U.32923, OH LIC #49398, OH LIC #48826, OK LIC #186459, SC #CLM115162, SC GC LIC #G122153, TN LIC #73454, UT LIC
#12240979-5501, UT LIC #12072714-5502, VA LIC #2705177478, WV LIC #WV060644 TX LIC #TECL31656; Sunpro is regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing
and Regulation, P. O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711, 1-800-803-9202, 512-463-6599; website: www.license.state.tx.us/complaints.

Solar Change Order v.02 — ADT Solar, LLC (f/k/a Marc Jones Construction, LLC d/b/a Sunpro; Corporate Office: 128 Northpark Blvd, Covington, LA 70433; 866-450-1012; info@gosunpro.com

20f2



		2023-02-06T06:31:34-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




